District: Cox's Bazar Memo No-LGED/XEN/Cox's/4-31/2011/469

Invitation for Tender (Works-OTM)

Dated: 18/02/2013

Tender Notice Number: 30/2012-13

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers (OTM) as defined in the tender documents for the undermentioned list of works as per terms and conditions stated below:

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

		0010	THE PERSON NAMED IN	01	tile i copie o i	topublic of be	al igiaac	,011				
1	Procuring entity & code			Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Cox's Bazar.								
2	Procuring entity district			Cox's Bazar.								
3	Invitation for			Procurement of Works.								
4	Invitation Ref No.			LGED/PEDP-3/D-01/2011 5. Date: 11/02/13 (Part-4)/1274								
6	Procurement method			NOTM.								
7	Source of fund			Funds from Government of Bangladesh.								
8	Development partners				ADB,IDA,DFID,UE,AUSAID,JAICA,CIDA,SIDA.							
9	Program name (code)				Third Primary Education Development Program (PEDP-III).							
10	Tender publication date			25/02/13 11.Tender last selling date					19/0	03/13		
12	Tender closing date			20	/03/13	Time 12			12.0	00 noon		
13	Tender opening date			20	/03/13	Time				1.00pm		
14	Name & addresselling documents	ess of tender		tive	of the Engineer, ox's Bazar	Commission (DC),	Commissioner Execution (DC), District: LGED,		Office Executive LGED, Chittago	District:		
15	Name & address of receiving tender documents				Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Cox's Bazar.							
16	Name & address of opening tender documents Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Cox's Baza							's Bazar.				
17	Place of pre-tender meeting				Office of the Executive Date and time Engineer, LGED, District: Cox's Bazar						03/13 00am	at
18	Eligibility of ter	nderer		_		tender docum	nent.					
19	Description of work:											
	Tender package No.	Name of			Tender security (Taka)	Price tende docume (Taka	er ent	С	ompletio n time (day)	pe	Tender validity eriod (da	
			ation o Baza : y tion	100	58,000.00	750.00		180 120		20		
20	Name of offici tender	1000 TO 100 TO 1		/ld Shah Alamgir.								
21	Designation of inviting tender		al Exe	xecutive Engineer.								
22	Address of inviting tender	officia	al Mo	otel Road Cox's Bazar.								
23	Contact detail inviting tender		NR 225500	Tel: 0341-62163, Email: xen.coxsbazar@lged.gov.bd Fax: 0341-64218								
			***************************************					2552	Md. Shal	Ala	mgir	

Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University (SAU) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Executive Engineer

LGED, Cox's Bazar

Phone- 0341-64218

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

GD-767

Mem	Tende no NoSAU/Engg./191/06/969	r No	tice No.	05/2012-13	Date: 18/02/2013			
1.	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Education.					
	Agency		Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Dhaka.					
2. 3.	Procuring entity name		Vice Chancellor, Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.					
1	Procuring entity code		Not applic		, Dilaka-1207.			
4. 5.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.	abic				
6.	Invitation for		Goods.					
7.	Invitation Ref No. with date		SAU/Engg./191/06/969, Date: 18/02/2013					
8.	KEY INFORMATION	OrtorLings	g., 10 1/00/000, Date. 10	702/2010				
	a. Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).						
9.	FUNDING INFORMATION	- Sport Street and Tourist Country.						
š.	(a) Budget and source of funds	GOB.						
ł	(b) Development partner	Not applicable.						
10.	PARTICULAR INFORMATION	1 1350 5 6 6 10						
	(a) Project/programme name		Not applicat	ole.				
	(b) Tender package No.	Single lot.						
Ì	(c) Tender package name	Supplying of Electric Goods at SAU, Dhaka.						
Ì	(d) Last date of selling tender document		10/03/2013 up to 4.00pm.					
	(e) Last date and time for submission of tender	11/03/2013 up to 12:00noon.						
	(f) Tender opening date and tim	11/03/2013	at 02:00pm.	V.L. 20- 20- 20- 20- 20- 20- 20- 20- 20- 20-				
	(g) Name & addresses of the offices for selling tender Grou		rincipal Office: Office of the Chief Engineer, Room No-109, und Floor, Administrative Building, SAU, Dhaka-1207. other Office: Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.					
	(h) Name & addresses of the offices for receiving tender Grou		Principal Office: Office of the Chief Engineer, Room No-108, ound Floor, Administrative Building, SAU, Dhaka-1207. Other Office: Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.					
			e of the Director, Planning, Development & Works, Room 02, Ground Floor, Administrative Building, SAU, Dhaka-7.					
	(j) Pre-tender meeting (optional) Not applicable.							
	INFORMATION FOR THE TENDERER							
	(a) Eligibility of tenderer: Reputed contractors of govt/semi-govt/autonomous organisations with: Having experience of similar nature work in govt/autonomous & semi-autonomous organisations of not less than Tk 2.00 lac only. The tenderer must submit the following papers with the tender schedule:							
	1. Up-to-date valid 2. Tax Identificatio 3. VAT registration 4. Financial solver Other required eligibility & cond	n Num numb ncy cert	ber (TIN). er. tificate.	s as stipulated in the te	nder documents			
	(b) Brief description of works		Supplying of Electric Goods.					
	(c) Brief description of related s	3	Not applicable.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O				
	(d) Tender document price (nor			Tk 500.00 (five hund	red) only.			
10	Duint description of tonders				A CONTRACTOR OF			

Brief description of tenders:

Special terms & conditions:

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Address of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender:

Name of official inviting tender

tender will be invalid.

Identification of

package

Electric Goods

(c) Itemwise rate should be quoted both in word & figure.

(d) Rate should not be quoted after two decimal point.

at SAU, Dhaka

Supplying of

Location

Campus,

SAU

Dhaka

(b) The tender will be governed by the Public Procurement Regulations - 2008.

(e) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

Estimated

cost (Tk)

Md Azharul Islam.

Tel: 8125138, 9143944,

Websie: www.sau.ac.com

Chief Engineer.

(a) The interested tenderer will have to submit tender security in the form of Pay-Order/Demand

Draft/Bank Guarantee from any scheduled Bank in favour of Vice-Chancellor, Sher-e-Bangla

Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka along with the tender. Otherwise the

Tender security

amount (Tk)

7,500.00 (seven

thousand five

hundred only)

Office of the Chief Engineer, SAU, Dhaka.

Md Azharul Islam

Chief Engineer

SAU, Dhaka

Tel: 8125138, 9143944

E-mail: azharulislam95@yahoo.com

Completion

time

30 (thirty)

days

Package

No.

01

GD-731

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, RHD

Bridge Management Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000 E-mail: acebmw@rhd.gov.bd, Fax No. +880 2 9570202

Memo No. 5-2/042-Bridge Date: 17 February, 2013

Expression of Interest (EOI)

- Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) has applied for a loan from the Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) to finance construction of three new 4-lane bridges at Kanchpur (length 397 meter), Meghna (length 930 meter) and Gumti (length 1,410 meter) along the Dhaka-Chittagong National Highway (N1) adjacent to the old bridges and rehabilitation of the existing bridges for the proposed "The Kanchpur, Meghna and Gumti 2nd Bridges Construction and Existing Bridges Rehabilitation Project." A portion of the JICA fund will be utilised for the consultancy services. All payments for the consultancy services will be made both in local and foreign currency.
- Roads and Highways Department (RHD) under Roads Division, Ministry of Communication (MOC), (hereinafter referred to as 'the Client') now invites Expression of Interest (EoI) from the reputed consultancy firm/firms in single or in the form of Joint Venture/Association for short-listing for the consultancy services for Detailed Survey, Investigation, Design and Construction Supervision under the proposed project. The Additional Chief Engineer, RHD, Bridge Management Wing represents as the Client for the Project till formation of Project Implementation Unit (PIU). As part of the services the consultant will conduct:
- Engineering/Detailed Design Review of the Feasibility Studies and relevant
 - existing reports; Preparation of the detailed design;
 - Cost estimates based on the detailed design; and
 - Financial analysis based on the revised cost estimation and toll policy.
 - Bid Assistance Preparation of bidding documents; bid evaluation; award of the contract; contract negotiation; and finalizing the contract documents.
 - Prepare Revised Draft DPP of the project, if required. Construction Supervision
 - Supervision of works comprising aforementioned three components of bridge rehabilitation and construction; Guidance on Operation and Maintenance Measures
 - (Preparation of Manual, Training plan, and others) for the Client officials and outsourcing; Guidance on Axle load scale and weigh scale and its control for outsourcing;
 - Capacity Building for Operation and Maintenance; Assist in the preparation of the Progress Reports and Project Completion Report, Budget Report; and Other necessary supports to the Client concerned in
 - Safeguards Assistance Environmental and Social Considerations (updating, and implementing, the Resettlement Action Plan (RAP), Environmental Management Plan (EMP), and
 - the Environmental Monitoring Plan (EMoP), and other relevant considerations).
 - Dispute Board (DB) assistance.
- Employment of Consultants under the Japanese ODA Loans, April
- firms for the abovementioned consultancy services. The firm/JV/Association must have following previous experiences of
 - Box Girder Bridges:
 - Girder Bridges or Plate Girder Bridges; Design and Construction Supervision of Seismic
 - Design and Construction Supervision of Steel Pipe Sheet
 - Pile (SPSP) foundation, preferably for bridges.
 - specialty, performance;
 - List of the rendered services for:
 - Design for Continuous Steel Narrow Box Girder Bridges minimum 100 meter length in last 15 years:
 - Retrofitting for bridge substructures in last 15 years; Design and Construction Supervision for Steel Pipe
 - Experience of Japanese ODA Loan Projects in last 10 years;
 - Summary of permanent professional employees with key qualifications: Number of Bridge and Highway Engineers, those who belong to the firm more than a year and average working
 - Audited financial statement (Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss Account, and Cash Flow Statement) for last 3 (three)
 - Average annual turnover in last 3 (three) years; and History of litigation in courts or any arbitration proceedings
- The sole consultant shall be solely, and the consultants in case of the Joint Venture (JV) or in the form of association shall be jointly and severally liable for the entire performance of the contract
- previous experience of 6.4(b) and 6.4(c) above. With all supporting documents, the EOI must be delivered at or before 4:00pm on 31 March, 2013 in sealed envelopes, marked
- addressed and any late submission will be returned (un-opened). 10. The request for proposal is expected to be issued to the shortlisted firm/firms by May, 2013. The employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the firm/firms in connection with the preparation or delivery of the EOI.

Md. Saidul Hoque Additional Chief Engineer, RHD Bridge Management Wing Room No. 310, Block A

Project Director

ওয়াসা

বাংলাদেশ পাটকল করপোরেশন

আদমজী কোর্ট (এনেক্স-১), ১১৫-১২০, মতিঝিল বা/এ ঢাকা-১০০০

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

বাংলাদেশ পাটকল করপোরেশন (বিজেএমসি) এর নিয়ন্ত্রণাধীন বন্ধ মিলসমূহ পুনরায় চালুকরণ ও অন্যান্য মিলসমূহ/কার্যালয়ে নিমুবর্ণিত শূন্য পদে লোক নিয়োগের লক্ষ্যে গত ১৬/০২/১৩ তারিখে Daily Star পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে ক্রঃ নং ২১ এ উল্লিখিত সহঃ ব্যবস্থাপক (পাট) পদে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা, অভিজ্ঞতা ও বয়স কলামে "বয়সঃ অনুধর্ব ৩০ বছর" সংযোজনীসহ পড়তে হবে। বিজ্ঞপ্তিটির সংশোধনী বিজেএমসি'র ওয়েবসাইট <u>www.bjmc.gov.bd</u> অথবা বস্ত্র ও পাট মন্ত্রণালয়ের ওয়েবসাইট

www.motj.gov.bd-তে দেখা যাবে। আ ন ম আল ফিরোজ বিজেএমসি-২৩ জিডি-৭৫৩ সচিব

> Office of the Executive Engineer Drainage (O&M) Division-2

Dhaka WASA, Segunbagicha Dhaka-1000, Tel: 02-9552883

		Invitation	tor ren	ders (w	OIKS)				
1	Minis	try/Division		nt, Rural Developme					
2	Agen		Dhaka Water Su	pply & Sewerage Au	uthority (DWASA).				
3	Name	e of the procuring entity		eer, Drainage (O	&M) Division-2, D	haka WASA,			
1	Invito	tion Dof No. 9 data	Sagunbagicha, D	A SECULAR DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Date: 17/02/2012				
5	-	tion Ref No. & date urement method		46.113.420.00.00.121.2012-2013.25 Date: 17/02/2013 Limited Tendering Method (LTM).					
6		et & source of fund		of Bangladesh (GC)B) Revenue				
7		er last selling date & time	05.03.2013	During office I	Name and Address of the Owner o				
8		er closing date & time	06.03.2013	12.00noon.					
9		er opening date & time	06.03.2013	2.00pm.					
10	Name and address of the office(s) selling tender documents		Floor), DW. 13. Manager, A Dhaka. 14. Manager, A 15. Office of t WASA, Fal 16. Office of WASA, Lal 17. Office of WASA, Dha 18. Office of th WASA, Mir 19. Office of WASA, TB 20. Office of WASA, Sha 21. Office of WASA, Ma 22. Office of	he Chief Accounts ASA Bhaban, Kawra lanata Bank Ltd., Kayrani Bank, WASA he Executive Engineration, Dhaka. the Executive Engineratia, Dhaka. the Executive Engineratia, Water Works, Die Executive Engineration, Dhaka. the Executive Engineration, Dhaka.	an Bazar Dhaka. Cawran Bazar Corp Branch, Kawran Baneer, MODS Zone gineer, MODS Zone gineer, MODS Zone-4	orate Branch, azar Dhaka. e-1&6, Dhaka one-3, Dhaka one-2, Dhaka one-5, Dhaka one-7, Dhaka one-8, Dhaka			
11	Address of the office receiving tender documents		7. Office of the DWASA, S. Segunbaging 9. Office of the Dhaka WASA, Mo. 11. Office of WASA, Fallowski 1.	e Superintending E egunbagicha, Dhak e Superintending E cha, Dhaka. he Executive Engine SA, Segunbagicha, the Executive Englishe hakhali, Dhaka. the Executive Englishe tirapool, Dhaka.	a. Ingineer, Drainage eer, Drainage (O&I Dhaka-1000. gineer, MODS Zo gineer, MODS Zo	(O&M) Circle, M) Division-2, one-5, Dhaka			
12	Addre	ess of the office opening		eer, Drainage (O	The first of the contract of t	haka WASA,			
UVSES A	tende	er documents	Segunbagicha, D	Dhaka-1000, Tel: 02-9552883.					
13	Eligibility of tenderers			llisted 1st class, 2nd					
14	Drice	of tender document		er criteria stipulated ument price Tk: 500		CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			
15	Lot			Estimated cost	Tender	Completion			
		Waster of the second of the se	5,00-0.000	(BDT)	security (BDT)	Time			
	1	Cleaning & removal of floating sludge of Ibrahimpur Khal same to a safe distance +250.00 m=250.00m) Group	and remove the (Ch+0.00m to	Tk: 3,76,200.00	Tk. 10,000.00	60 days			
	2	Cleaning & removal of floating sludge of Ibrahimpur Khal same to a safe distance +500.00m=250m) Group No-	ng materials and and remove the (Ch+250.00m to	Tk. 3,76,200.00	Tk. 10,000.00	60 days			
	3	Cleaning & removal of floating sludge of Ibrahimpur Khal same to a safe distance +750.00m=250.00m) Group N	ng materials and and remove the (Ch+500.00m to No-03.	Tk. 3,76,200.00	Tk. 10,000.00	60 days			
	4	Cleaning & removal of floating		Tk. 3,45,909.00	Tk. 10,000.00	60 days			

	+1000.00m=250.00m) Group No-04.		
5	Cleaning & removal of floating materials of Kallayanpur "KHA" Khal (Ch+0.00m to +800.00m=800.00m) Group No-01	Tk. 4,52,850.00	Tk. 12,000.00
6	Cleaning & removal of floating materials of Kallayanpur "KHA" Khal (Ch+800.00m to +1600.00m=800.00m) Group No-02	Tk. 4,52,850.00	Tk. 12,000.00
7	Cleaning & removal of floating materials of Kallayanpur "KHA" Khal (Ch+1600.00m to+2408.00m=808.00) Group No-03	Tk. 4,57,378.00	Tk. 12,000.00
8	Cleaning & removal of sludge Katasur Khal at Basila road to Chand housing and remove the same to a safe distance (Ch +0.00m to +600.00m =600.00 m) Group No-01	Tk. 4,46,571.00	Tk 12,000.00
9	Cleaning & removal of sludge Katasur Khal at Basila road to Chand Housing and remove the same to a safe distance (Ch +600.00m to +1200.00m= 600.00m) Group No-02	Tk. 4,46,571.00	Tk 12,000.00
10	Cleaning & removal of sludge Katasur Khal at Basila road to Chand Housing and remove the same to a safe distance (Ch +1200 00m	Tk. 4,46,571.00	Tk 12,000.00

sludge of Ibrahimpur Khal and remove the

same to a safe distance (Ch+750.00m to

the same to a safe distance (Cn +1200.00m) to +1800.00m= 600.00m) Group No-03 Cleaning & removal of floating materials and Tk. 4,37,881.00 Tk 12,000.00 60 days sludge Hazaribagh Khal and remove the same to a safe distance (Ch +0.00m to +560.00m = 560.00m) Group No-01 Cleaning & removal of floating materials and Tk. 4,36,078.00 Tk 12,000.00 60 days

sludge Hazaribagh Khal and remove the same to a safe distance (Ch +560.00m to +1380.00m = 820.00m) Group No-02 Cleaning & removal of floating materials and Tk 12,000.00 60 days Tk. 4,79,408.00 sludge from Ramchandrapur Khal (Ch +0.00m to +650.00m = 650.00m) Group No-01 Cleaning & removal of floating materials and Tk. 4,47,964.00 Tk 12,000.00 60 days sludge from Ramchandrapur Khal (Ch

Tk. 4,64,855.00

Tk. 4,69,824.00

Tk. 4,46,100.00

Tk 4,47,342.00

Tk. 4,47,342.00

Tk. 4,46,775.00

Tk. 4,75,165.00

Tk. 4,71,060.00

Tk 12,000.00

+1300.00m to +1951.00m = 651.00m) Group Cleaning & removal of floating materials and sludge from Ramchandrapur Khal (Ch +2230.00m to +3300.00 m = 1070.00m) Group No-04

> Cleaning & removal of floating materials and sludge from Rupnagar Main Khal (Ch +800.00m to +1100.00 m = 300.00m) Group Cleaning & removal of floating materials and

sludge from Rupnagar Main Khal (Ch +1100.00m to +1400.00m = 300.00m) Group

Cleaning & removal of floating materials and sludge from Rupnagar Main Khal (Ch +1400.00m to +1700.00m = 300.00m) Group Cleaning & removal of floating materials and Tk. 4,46,771.00 sludge from Rupnagar Main Khal (Ch

+650.00m to +1300.00m = 650.00m) Group

Cleaning & removal of floating materials and

sludge from Ramchandrapur Khal (Ch

+1700.00m to +2000.00m = 300.00m) Group

Cleaning & removal of floating materials and

sludge from Kallayanpur "KA" Khal at Mirpur Cleaning & removal of floating materials and sludge from Kallayanpur "GHA" Khal (Ch

+0.00m to +1100.00m = 1100.m). Cleaning & removal of floating materials and sludge from Kallayanpur "CHA" Khal (Lining Part) (Ch + 0.00m to + 982.00m = 982.00 m). Special instruction: The procuring entity reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders. Interested tenderers may obtain further information from office of the undersigned. If under any unavoidable circumstance selling, receiving or opening of tender documents is disturbed, the next working day will be

applicable for the same respectively.

Md. Firoz Alom **Executive Engineer** Drainage (O&M) Division-2

60 days

***** +88 02 9562003

GD-725

Safety Considerations (Complying with Safety Policy based on JICA policy). HIV/AIDS prevention. Transfer of Technology. Assistance in implementation of Public Relations of the Project. Selection will be made in accordance with the "Guidelines for the

implementing the project.

The Client will conduct the short-listing of interested consultant

rendering consultancy services: Design of at least 100 meter long Continuous Steel Narrow Construction Supervision of at least 100 meter long

Continuous Steel Narrow Box Girder Bridges or Steel Box

Retrofitting for bridge substructures:

The EOI should specially include: The firm's registration certificate; Company profile: i.e. management, No. of employee, firm's

The latest annual report:

Design and Construction Supervision for bridges minimum 500 meter length in developing countries in last 15 years;

Construction Supervision of Continuous Steel Narrow Box Girder Bridges or Steel Box Girder Bridges or Plate Girder Bridges, each with minimum 100 meter length, in last 15 years; Design and Construction Supervision of Seismic

Sheet Pile (SPSP) foundation in last 15 years;

In the list, following information should be provided: Client's name, nature of services, contract amount, man-months the firm extended, duration of the service with commencement and completion date;

experiences (years) of those Bridge and Highway

Interested reputed consulting firm(s) in sole or JV are being invited to submit their EOI for short-listing. The lead firm of JV, must have

with "The Kanchpur, Meghna and Gumti 2nd Bridges Construction and Existing Bridges Rehabilitation Project" to the signatory

Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka

WASA-PI-111/2013 GD-734

Dhaka WASA